Types of Contribution of Publications on 
Gender-Based Violence  

Type of publication  n 

Articles  2334 

Revisions  177 

Editorial  18 

Letter to the Editor  17 

Note 17 

Conference article  5 

Global production on gender violence is 
represented by 48,203 (forty-eight thousand two 
hundred and three) publications in the period studied. 
Latin America represents 5.3% of this production, 
represented by 2568 articles. There is an annual 
increase in publications, with 2019 being the year with 
the highest production (see Table 2). 

The representation of Latin American countries in